{ WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and
Conservation Office Progress Report 3/1/13-6/1/13

Project #12-1648, Ninemile Creek Riparian Restoration

Submitted by Aaron Penvose on 05/30/2013 Accepted by Marc Duboiski on 05/31/2013
CONTACTS
Primary Sponsor: Trout Unlimited Inc. Project Contact: Aaron Penvose

apenvose@tu.org
Lead Entity: Upper Columbia Salmon Rec. BD

Billing Contact: Szilvia Rideg
srideg@tu.org

Managing Agency: Rec. and Conserv. Office RCO Grant Manager: Marc Duboiski
marc.duboiski@rco.wa.gov

COSTS TO DATE

Project Start Date: 12/06/2012 FundingEnd Date: 12/15/2014
Funding Formula: Requested Original Current
Salmon Federal Projects: $0.00 (0%) $165,783.00  (85%) $165,783.00 (85%)
Salmon State Projects: $165,783.00  (85%) $0.00  (0%) $0.00  (0%)
Sponsor Match: $29,300.00 (15%) $29,300.00 (15%) $29,300.00 (15%)
Total: $195,083.00 (100%) $195,083.00 (100%) $195,083.00 (100%)
Paid To Date: $0.00 Last Released Billing:
Remaining RCO Funds: $165,783.00 Pending Billing: No
Advance Balance: $0.00 Match Bank: $0.00 Number of Billings: 0
Admin Limit: $0.00 Admin Spent: $0.00
A&E Limit: $45,019.15  30.00% A&E Spent: $0.00

PROGRESS REPORT QUESTIONS

# Question Answer Answer Description

10of4  Are there any significant challenges that might hinder No
progress or keep you from meeting your project
milestones? If so, please tell us about them.

20f4 Describe the work accomplished during this reporting We have been working on coordination, bidding and
period. specs for the fencing. We have also been working
on permitting for the stream crossings.
3of4 Do you anticipate any changes to your project? Please No Not at this time

describe those changes here.

4 0of 4 Tell us about work planned for the next reporting period. Installation of riparian fencing and with luck the new
stream crossings.

RCO Project Number: 12-1648 May 31, 2013 Page: 1



MILESTONES

Milestone

Project Start

Preliminary Design to RCO
Landowner Agreement to RCO
Applied for Permits

Cultural Resources Complete

Progress Report Submitted
Permits Complete

Annual Project Billing

Bid Awarded/Contractor Hired
Restoration Started
Progress Report Submitted
Progress Report Submitted
Restoration Complete
RCO Final Inspection
Annual Project Billing
Agreement End Date
Stewardship Plan to RCO
Final Report in PRISM
Final Design to RCO

Final Billing to RCO

PERMITS

Type
Archeological & Cultural
Resoures (EO 05-05)

Hydraulics Project Approval
[HPA]

Nationwide Permit

Permit Questions

# Question

10f3
describe.

20f3
describe.

30f3

ESA consultation.

RCO Project Number: 12-1648

Target Date
12/06/2012
02/15/2013
03/01/2013
04/15/2013
05/15/2013

Description

06/01/2013
07/15/2013
07/31/2013
08/15/2013
09/01/2013
12/01/2013
06/01/2014
06/15/2014
06/30/2014
07/31/2014
12/15/2014
03/31/2015
03/31/2015
03/31/2015
03/31/2015

Received
Date

6/1/2013

Applied
Date

05/01/2012

05/15/2013

05/28/2013

Any additional mitigation requirements? If so, please

Are there any additional permits required? If so, please

Tell us about your progress with securing your permits or

Completed
X
X

Expiration
Date

Answer
No

No

May 31,2013

New
Delayed Target Date Progress/Reason for Delay
X 06/15/2013  Just need to get it to him
JARPA is Uploaded
Cultral Resources was
completed with Colville Tribe
before Pivot Instillation in
2012.
Permit
Number Comments

Answer Description

Local goverment jurisdiction is not applicable for this
project

Army Corp is consulting with USFWS, NOAA and
NMFS currently
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