

Project #12-1648, Ninemile Creek Riparian Restoration

Submitted by Aaron Penvose on 05/30/2013 Accepted by Marc Duboiski on 05/31/2013 CONTACTS Primary Sponsor: Trout Unlimited Inc. Project Contact: Aaron Penvose apenvose@tu.org Lead Entity: Upper Columbia Salmon Rec. BD Billing Contact: Szilvia Rideg srideg@tu.org Managing Agency: Rec. and Conserv. Office RCO Grant Manager: Marc Duboiski marc.duboiski@rco.wa.gov COSTS TO DATE Project Start Date: 12/06/2012 FundingEnd Date: 12/15/2014 Funding Formula: Requested Original Current Salmon Federal Projects: \$0.00 (0%) \$165,783.00 (85%) \$165,783.00 (85%) \$165,783.00 Salmon State Projects: (85%) (0%) \$0.00 (0%) \$0.00 \$29,300.00 \$29,300.00 Sponsor Match: \$29,300.00 (15%) (15%) (15%) \$195,083.00 (100%) \$195,083.00 (100%) \$195,083.00 (100%) Total: Paid To Date: \$0.00 Last Released Billing: **Remaining RCO Funds:** \$165,783.00 Pending Billing: No Number of Billings: 0 Advance Balance: \$0.00 Match Bank: \$0.00 \$0.00 Admin Limit: \$0.00 Admin Spent: A&E Limit: \$0.00 \$45,019.15 30.00% A&E Spent: PROGRESS REPORT QUESTIONS # Question Answer **Answer Description** 1 of 4 Are there any significant challenges that might hinder No progress or keep you from meeting your project milestones? If so, please tell us about them. Describe the work accomplished during this reporting 2 of 4 We have been working on coordination, bidding and specs for the fencing. We have also been working period. on permitting for the stream crossings. 3 of 4 Do you anticipate any changes to your project? Please Not at this time No describe those changes here. 4 of 4 Tell us about work planned for the next reporting period. Installation of riparian fencing and with luck the new stream crossings.

MILESTONES

					New	
Milestone	Target Date	Description	Completed	Delayed	Target Date	Progress/Reason for Delay
Project Start	12/06/2012		Х			
Preliminary Design to RCO	02/15/2013		Х			
Landowner Agreement to RCO	03/01/2013			Х	06/15/2013	Just need to get it to him
Applied for Permits	04/15/2013		Х			JARPA is Uploaded
Cultural Resources Complete	05/15/2013		х			Cultral Resources was completed with Colville Tribe before Pivot Instillation in 2012.
Progress Report Submitted	06/01/2013		Х			
Permits Complete	07/15/2013					
Annual Project Billing	07/31/2013					
Bid Awarded/Contractor Hired	08/15/2013					
Restoration Started	09/01/2013					
Progress Report Submitted	12/01/2013					
Progress Report Submitted	06/01/2014					
Restoration Complete	06/15/2014					
RCO Final Inspection	06/30/2014					
Annual Project Billing	07/31/2014					
Agreement End Date	12/15/2014					
Stewardship Plan to RCO	03/31/2015					
Final Report in PRISM	03/31/2015					
Final Design to RCO	03/31/2015					
Final Billing to RCO	03/31/2015					

PERMITS

Туре	Applied Date	Received Date	Expiration Date	Permit Number	Comments
Archeological & Cultural Resoures (EO 05-05)	05/01/2012	6/1/2013			
Hydraulics Project Approval [HPA]	05/15/2013				
Nationwide Permit	05/28/2013				

Permit Questions

#	Question	Answer	Answer Description
1 of 3	Any additional mitigation requirements? If so, please describe.	No	
2 of 3	Are there any additional permits required? If so, please describe.	No	Local goverment jurisdiction is not applicable for this project
3 of 3	Tell us about your progress with securing your permits or ESA consultation.		Army Corp is consulting with USFWS, NOAA and NMFS currently